g
CEE. 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN 145 § GeF. 450220-1 CAP, HOUSING 59
3 /~23147 -4 SPRING |, ComPRESS ton/ 144 | &5~ 454485-1 HOUSING 58
CEF 5-21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPR (.125 DIA X .50) AD.J ROD 193] 2 2 -Akd>ra> rel, WIRE IvSC (a1t 57
1 4.21028-0 PIN, SLOT SPR(.093 DIA X .75) STR G PLATE 42| 1 4365372 PAWL, FEED 56
!ggifnsé g‘éhgmumcs e 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X.50) LEVER 141 | &7, 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
REF)  PLATE (REF) EEE 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 140 | &7, 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 84
{ — 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) LUBASSY 139 | £EF 690541-1 FINGER, FEED 53
/ 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLOCK 138 | e7r 455679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
2% Vs 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) ADJ PLATE 137 / B//24Z2-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
i EF 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 136 / 470753~/ | SPACER, TONKER 50
§ e 11 3 21057-2 WASHER, LOCK (NO 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 1351 1 2. 2/002-F BOLT, CRIMPER 49
1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) FEED FINGER 1341 1 470402-5 | CAM /AL~ FEED /1{s STROKE | 48
_ Z 210244 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) DEPRESSOR 133 2 2547798 | PN, WIRE _DISC (. 3630) ' 47
< 1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIPPER 182 / .459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) 46
\ EEF. 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ B3] 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
PR"E'FEED POST-FEED — 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (NO 10) LUB ASSY 130 1 4586731 RAM 44
] | l’s STROKE |5,8" STROKE / 21068-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 129 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
5 L 21068-5 NUT, HEX WACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 28§ 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
8 (REF) (33) / J950525-2 | DEPRES30R, WIRE 127 |- DISC, SPACER a1
g PPN P  22353-8 SCR, SHLD.(187 DIA X.250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126 | ] 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 10
g Yo7 A5G5G7-]. | SCR,SHED (BB DIA. X, 125¢G) STRIPPER, J12s ) f '690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
8 1 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25)(LOC-WEL) RAM 124 / o432-] DISC, INSULATION 38
- / J 4905 74-2. | SPACER, DEPRESSOR 123] 1 | 354777/ | DISC,WIRE 37
: GFE 3-21064-2 SCR, RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 122 1 | 7 224805 WASHER, SPRING 36
z 121 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
2 2 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) DRAG 120 supprT, TERMINAL 34
# B 1 229338 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL | 119 | ZZF 455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33
ZE 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) CAP us | 1 16904323 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
=3 1-24073-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .75) HOUSING uz7| 2 B8-35%778-3 | P, WiRE_Dise 25/0) 31
= 2.21002-7 " SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .50) SG ADJ BLOCK | 116 | 2%~ 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2 2.21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .50) SHEAR 15§ 1 A5567/~/ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
2/ z-z/aozz/‘ ZCR, ;lg H/g Isux'r CAP (8-32 X.50) R STRIP GUIDE w4l /| /455255 -0 | SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
1420350~ ot DER, PN, WIRED 113 | 2 222540 SPRING, DRAG 27
1 2.21003-0 SCR, FLAT HD SKT CAP(6-32 X . 50) CAM 1z} 1 LTOS5LE~/. LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
— 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) LUBRICATORASSY |111 | 1 240752-7 DRAG, STOCK 25
] 22030/ SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CP DISC 10} 1 | S-4704D4-7 |  GUIDE STRIP (REAR) 24
SCR, SKT HD CAP(6-32 X ) REAR SHEAR PLATE 109 1 490435~/ | GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) . 23
Z. 2-2/008-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X.50) DEPRESSOR 108} 98550 -1 WASHER, FLAT PRECIS/oN 22
1 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X .31) FEED FINGER 107 | ZZF. 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
3 1-21000-3 " SCR, SKT HD CAP (4-40 X .25) F STRIP GUIDE 106} /- 458550~ M, STRIFPER 20
1 2-21000-7. SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) STRIPPER 105 | 1 WEr-Y 2 s STRIPPER _ 19
y LEF- 3-21000-7. . SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FEED ROD GUIDE 104 . HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
CEE 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ BLOCK 103 T GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17
1 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) SG ADJ BLOCK w2l / ‘G7/647-3 | GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16
KEF, 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK 101 . - PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) M | 15
NOTES: EF |  SE55 HF-/ GUARD, W/A Do Al 79 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
. — 1-465184-0 I(.)?ftlgé\;%l: :T\l.;sg 78 , : ‘ SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) .. IS
, v 77 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
1= ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- T ? :
2 - R . : K
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS . ‘ 2 ;D Q ‘2769 42‘ ‘ rsfiw\’D‘ WE (2 T)(\ ‘\:Q): \ E PLATE 76 » / 690421 51? STOP, SHEAR ' 11
LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP- _ 5;3 LATE, IDENTIFIC AT ION 5]/ 670 -/ | HOLDER, SHEAR(FRONT) 10
LICATOR. CEF 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 74| / 454276 =/ | SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) [ ] 9
/ F54877-3 | PLATE,STRIP GUIDE COVER 73| 1 46-6995/2-4 | ANVIL B 8
A 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
/2\-USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN | £ 690517-1 f ‘ ’
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED. e = 275948 iﬂ‘}ciix 7 ‘ J5555 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR \FRON: :
240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT ;g ; Z/_é‘g%;? gsm;ssson; A IS ORI :
- s - - PACER, TUBULAR, INS C 4
A\-GUARD MUST MUST BE IN PLACE 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68| / | & 4s5/34-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION RIMEER B |3
XI;’E\S _Sg?g"rcn\: pGR EASI;PLICATOR iN 240633-1 BUSHING 67 | / | [rA5ESES-G | SPACER, CRIMPER . 2
. : - . 455680-1 . LEVER. INTERMEDIATE 66 | 1 j -2 3 T
L=/ TEME WTH TV OF BEF . . 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT : 65 Leori s CIMPER R f B =
-;@é‘}%aﬁ%f;z‘iﬁ? 77 240632-2 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT FEED ROD 64 il nEE i s
KEY: o 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53 i CRIMPING DATA _ APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
. . 240658-1 : ROLLER, CAM 62 | PapLTR JoriMP HEIGHT | WIRE S1iZE | srelEfEneTH /04
1] ~ M-RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 454398-2 ROD, FEED 61 A 073 |C2) /6
EE CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE FOR LEF | 45417841 GUIDE, FEED ROD 60 B Do/ 1(2) /8
. - REPLACEMENT. ary | parTNO DESGRIPTION M| C D54 12) Zo
_;_ g D NOT | S5 ED
e rS ;ggz:ﬁéTgleAlLY USING NO. 20 @ SENARRS o —Tesv CRIMP | SIZE | TYPE FEED - APPL. INST
gi = N Iy
HE ) WIRE |, /70 | -/~ . - g
g ‘ ) . TO APPLY TERMINAL wsuL |, /701 ~ BP0 . AL EIES
SE0 - -GEEASE LIGHILY 14 -4 4003 |l [WIRE RANGE INSULATION R PRESS NO .
Hi @ —Er TS5 oN TRSTSERATTS (@) 20-(2) /6. l(Zj/ZiM/);?-GE. SLEL35-5"
: : MACHINE PART NO DISTRIBUTION REMARKS. " 4 puy o
5 CUSTOMER NAME APPL, SERIAL NO °R|G‘NAL /O'eé:;é—ézy Wpﬁﬂ-zfcfg/c
s APDRESS FURCGHASE OREER 1 CUSTOMER COPY
ils ey sneare FIELD ENG COPY
2l s
HH )
e REACTIVA g, SET UP GAG ,
Fle] 1 & forsoiso | /r| T-oUdsE865 TG
| B3 0150~94607-94 .« |[Wike |G-9° m . c Harrisburg, Pa.
V| | P2 po-Bs09-96 w& Pzl SO COE S S m—— —
DIST ‘ DI |ECR-16 —00096% __["¥al 1 -6 1714 B’L E%‘fﬁg—,‘g'égfﬂ‘? ——1, 1% 12797 1 A lDI 464646032 !D!
Gdo | * Trademark of AMP tnoarporated D [Ecn 0156-6G50-03 [eld-03 IMud A _|REVITEM 37 BB Ei s iaasl M= MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
(BIFLTR REVISION RECORD __|APP|DATE|P|F| LTR REVISION RECORD __ |APP|DATE[DIFELTR REVISION RECORD _ {AFP|DATE| SIDE FEED (/25 J}—f EECERTT )

AMP 2983~3 (8—73) T oy
. 00773 CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRA

! . - . . e e e ___f_ ORI erermn =




